PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chang-Yeop Kim	03/12/2010
Won-Kyu Kwak	03/12/2010
Mi-Hae Kim	03/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	San #24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheung-Gu	
City:	Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12870750	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65043/S1187/PCH/SDJ

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Hsueh

Total Attachments: 2

source=65043_Assignment#page1.tif source=65043_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024954 FRAME: 0438 \$40.00

501284423 REEL: 024954 FRA

Docket No.: 65043/\$1187

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

in consideration of good and valuab undersigned,	ole consideration, the receipt of whic	h is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Chang-Yeop Kim, Won-Kyu K	wak, and Mi-Hac Kim	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO	
(2) SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLA	Y CO., LTD.	
having a place of business at		
(3) San #24 Nongseo-dong, Giheun	g-gu, Yongin-city, Gyconggi-do, Repu	blic of Karen
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	e entire right, title and interest in and n for United States Letters Patent en	to any and all improvements titled
(4) PIXEL AND ORGANIC LIGH	TEMITTING DISPLAY DEVICE H	AVING THE SAME
which application executed on even	date herewith or was	
(a) executed on (5a):		
(a) executed on (5a): (b) filed on (5b): August 2	27, 2010 (CHRISTIE, F	PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
Application No.: 12/870,7		na, CA 91109-7088) is hereby insert in (b) the specified data,
	when known.	
including any and all United States in granted on said application, and an continuations of said application a conventions for the protection of indi-	y and all extensions, divisions, reisond patents, and the right to all be	enefits under all International
It is hereby authorized and reques Letters Patent, when granted, to s designee.	ted that the Commissioner of Pate laid ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its	nts Issue any and all of said successors in interest or its
Upon said consideration, it is furth expense of said ASSIGNEE, the renewal, and reissue patent applicat possible which said ASSIGNEE sha protection as provided herein.	undersigned will execute all divisions; execute all rightful other papers	sional, continuing, substitute, si and generally do everything
INVENTOR(\$)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Chang-Yoop Kim	x Chang-Yeap kim	xMarch 12, 2010
Won-Kyu Kwak	x Won-kyn kwak	X March 12, 2010
	,	

Page 1 of 2

Mi-Hae Kim	x Mi Hae	am	x 14arch 12, 2011
WITNESSES:			

Page 2 of 2

권 찬염09482315OLED기반기숣범20100312144808

RECORDED: 09/08/2010

06343:266390;